| Online | Diarv | Details |
|--------|-------|---------|
| | Diary | Details |

| Complainant Details | | | | |
|---------------------|---|----------------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Diary No. | 10590/IN/2024 | Complaint Document ID | 0 | |
| Name | Advocates chamber | | | |
| Address | Sector 6 Markat Nagar Cuttack | | | |
| District | CUTTACK | State | ODISHA | |
| Mobile No | 9827510885 | Email ID | advocateschamber@yahoo.c om | |
| PIN Code | 753014 | | | |
| Victim Details | | | | |
| Name | Lawyers of the country | Age / Gender | 35/B | |
| Address | all over India | | | |
| District | ALL OVER INDIA | State | ALL OVER INDIA | |
| Victim Caste | Unknown | Victim Religion | Unknown | |
| Victim Disability | Ν | | | |
| Incident Details | | | | |
| Category | CORRUPT PRACTICES/ DEMAND OF ILLEGAL GRATIFICATION (1512) | District | ALL OVER INDIA | |
| Place | BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA etc. | | | |
| State | ALL OVER INDIA | Date | 09/07/2024 | |
| Accused Name | | | | |
| Complaint Details | | | | |
| Complaint Date | 09/07/2024 | | | |
| Complaint Gist | The Bar council of India failed to comply with the provision of section 24 of the Advocate Act, 1961 which mandates for the collection of Rs.750/- only as the enrollment fee and instigated all the Bar council of the country to collect from Rs.3000/- to 42,000/- from the law graduate and also violated the direction of the Kerala high court given in the case of WP(C) 3068 of 2023 which directed the State Bar Council to collect only Rs.750/- but now instigating all the State Bar Council to comply with the direction of the Madras High court given in the case of WP No.31281 of 2019 which debar the advertisement by the advocates. | | | |
| | 01. That, one cannot discriminate for the wrongful gain as the BCI has to follow all the direction and refund all the money collected from the law graduates on misrepresentation or extortion. | | | |
| | 02. that, the officers of the State Bar Council and the BCI are threatening the law graduate who raises their voice against this corruption, illegal and arbitrary practice. | | | |
| Relief | pass order to comply with the direction of the Kerala High Court, refund the excess moeny taken from the law graduates, compesnate the victim adequately | | | |
| Authority Name | Secretary , BCI, Secretary All the Bar Council of State, Govts. | | | |
| Authority Address | BAR council of India, State Bar Councils | | | |
| Victim Web Display | True | Complainant Web Display | True | |